

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	14.05.2025		<p>CRLA No. 175 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Mr. B.D. Jha, Ms. Preeti Jha and Mr. Prem Kaushal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. R.K. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list on 22.05.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J) 14.05.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(G. Narendar, CJ) 14.05.2025</p> <p>Rathour</p>