

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.08.2025		<p>CRLA No.175 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. B.D. Jha, learned counsel (through Video Conferencing) with Mr. Prem Kaushal, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Pankaj Joshi, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>2. Mr. Prem Kaushal, Advocate has sought time to prepare his case.</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. List after three weeks.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 30.08.2025</p> <p>BS</p>