

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	20.12.2025		<p>CRLA No.175 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. B.D. Jha, learned counsel (through video conferencing) along with Mr. Prem Kaushal, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>2. On the joint request, list this matter whenever the Bench is constituted next.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 20.12.2025</p> <p>BS</p>